
Ingwerson 7-A

Start 3-6-17
8 soil 8 Finish 3-8-17
29 clay/gravel 37
2 shale 39
2 lime 41

200 shale 241
45 lime 286
15 shale 301
39 lime 340 set 40’ of   7” w/ 10sxs 

ran 1099.7’ of  2 ⅞                         
cemented to surface 
120sxs  

85 shale 425
70 lime 495
11 shale 506
11 lime 517
20 shale 537
81 lime 618
11 shale 629
25 lime 654
3 shale 657
18 lime 675

159 shale 834
32 lime 866
57 shale 923
30 lime 953
17 shale 970
6 lime 976
15 shale 991
4 lime 995
8 shale 1003
7 lime 1010
35 shale 1045
10 Bkn sand 1055 good show
50 shale 1105 T.D.
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